
 Deland Middle School - 3200M - Girls - Two Miler - 9/30/23 

 Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams 

 Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers 

 Deltona Middle School 00:20:03.23 4 

 1 Creekside Middle School 00:15:38.04 43 
 Heritage Middle School 00:20:28.27 1 

 2 Ivy Hawn Charter School of the Arts 00:15:54.71 52 
 
 3 DeLand Middle School 00:16:29.26 77 
 

 4 Ormond Beach Middle School 00:17:23.22 121 

 5 River Springs Middle School 00:18:09.58 160 

 6 Silversands Middle School 00:18:30.08 165 

 7 New Smyrna Beach Middle School 00:18:39.60 167 

 8 Galaxy Middle School 00:18:45.74 185 

 9 Southwestern Middle School 00:19:29.49 206 

 10 Burns Sci-Tech Charter School 00:19:24.84 213 

 

 

 

Conference Shirts Available 
At https://VCMSXC23.square.site 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
PositiveVibesUSA.com Printed: 10/1/2023 6:55:15 PM       Page: 1 of 5  

https://vcmsxc23.square.site/


 Deland Middle School - 3200M - Girls – Terrier Two Miler - 9/30/23 

 Team Results 

 Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score 

 1 Creekside Middle School 00:15:38.04 11 43 

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score 

 1 6 123 Evelyn Reed 00:15:14.91 6 

 2 7 116 Clara Costa 00:15:15.50 7 

 3 8 120 Giana Marziotto 00:15:48.02 8 

 4 10 253 Emily Miller 00:15:53.83 10 

 5 12 115 Zion Clark 00:15:57.93 12 

 6 25 122 Carmela Ragot 00:17:29.25 (24) 

 7 43 802 Kenley Freeman 00:19:17.76 (40) 

 2 Ivy Hawn Charter School of the Arts 00:15:54.71 9 52 

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score 

 1 1 179 Alice Acuna 00:15:02.42 1 

 2 4 188 Justice Lott 00:15:08.10 4 

 3 5 184 Jayme Dillon 00:15:14.83 5 

 4 15 187 Sophia LeFils 00:16:10.68 15 

 5 28 183 Julian Davidson 00:17:57.53 27 

 6 60 180 Rosebel Acuna 00:20:36.87 (53) 

 7 73 186 Mattie Law 00:21:54.31 (61) 

 3 DeLand Middle School 00:16:29.26 7 77 

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score 

 1 2 132 Samantha Mott 00:15:03.83 2 

 2 3 128 Ella Bridges 00:15:07.87 3 

 3 13 129 Khloe Galarza 00:16:09.41 13 

 4 22 131 Elizabeth Marsh 00:16:54.60 21 

 5 41 137 Kylah Wren 00:19:10.58 38 

 6 49 134 Marlee Richardson 00:19:34.32 (45) 

 7 55 135 Ella Smith 00:20:20.64 (50) 

 4 Ormond Beach Middle School 00:17:23.22 13 121 

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score 

 1 18 204 Olivia Dimayuga 00:16:25.86 17 

 2 21 213 Emma Robinson 00:16:45.12 20 

 3 24 216 Julianne Tricano 00:17:01.21 23 

 4 31 208 Madison James 00:18:20.92 30 

 5 32 212 Jenna Patsch 00:18:23.01 31 

 6 33 209 Sophie James 00:18:25.04 (32) 

 7 42 205 Ella Dunaway 00:19:14.04 (39) 

 5 River Springs Middle School 00:18:09.58 19 160 

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score 

 1 19 233 Natalia Ruiz 00:16:27.14 18 

 2 20 220 Zoey Castillo 00:16:38.68 19 

 3 36 218 Stella Bainbridge 00:18:37.20 34 

 4 45 223 Adriana Garcia Ocasio 00:19:20.25 42 

 5 51 238 Ashlynn Van Kleeck 00:19:44.65 47 

 6 54 234 Natalie Santana 00:20:20.42 (49) 

 7 65 237 Damiana Strocchia 00:20:50.95 (57) 
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 Deland Middle School - 3200M - Girls – Terrier Two Miler - 9/30/23 
  

 6 Silversands Middle School 00:18:30.08 9 165 

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score 

 1 17 279 Ellah Hawkins 00:16:16.68 16 

 2 27 264 Marina Rue 00:17:33.72 26 

 3 38 787 Mercy Pennington 00:18:55.70 35 

 4 40 255 Jazelynn Flipo 00:19:10.36 37 

 5 57 260 Cianna Kramer 00:20:33.94 51 

 6 63 788 Ava Ellerton 00:20:41.78 (55) 

 7 81 257 Ava Gaitan 00:22:51.08 (65) 

 7 New Smyrna Beach Middle School 00:18:39.60 7 167 

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score 

 1 11 927 Sophia Nilsson 00:15:55.79 11 

 2 14 922 Lilah Fusco 00:16:10.41 14 

 3 29 917 Mikayla Abdalian 00:18:03.94 28 

 4 58 919 Addison Clark 00:20:35.19 52 

 5 77 926 Sophia Lamb 00:22:32.66 62 

 6 80 918 Ivy Atkinson 00:22:42.84 (64) 

 7 82 722 Reese Mc Rorie 00:22:57.57 (66) 

 8 Galaxy Middle School 00:18:45.74 7 185 

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score 

 1 23 154 Memphis Derby 00:16:56.15 22 

 2 35 152 Charlie Alton 00:18:31.48 33 

 3 44 153 Gwenyth Davies 00:19:18.00 41 

 4 46 157 Mikeyla Rodriguez 00:19:20.45 43 

 5 50 819 Maia Diaz 00:19:42.60 46 

 6 69 821 Anaya Rivera 00:21:16.79 (59) 

 7 79 818 Iliana Almanzar 00:22:41.92 (63) 

 9 Southwestern Middle School 00:19:29.49 6 206 

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score 

 1 26 247 Kylee Deluca 00:17:31.54 25 

 2 30 249 Lilianna Panasso 00:18:13.18 29 

 3 39 244 Alexis Davis 00:19:07.47 36 

 4 64 243 Emma Cappello 00:20:42.23 56 

 5 72 250 Kylee Pierce 00:21:53.01 60 

 6 98 271 Azula Justiniano 00:27:07.45 (68) 

 10 Burns Sci-Tech Charter School 00:19:24.84 7 213 

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score 

 1 9 109 Lillian Shallow 00:15:52.92 9 

 2 48 106 Arden Reed 00:19:22.91 44 

 3 53 107 Chloe Reed 00:20:15.65 48 

 4 62 105 Mackinlie Katz 00:20:38.99 54 

 5 67 104 Dakota Hudson 00:20:53.74 58 

 6 95 103 Lillian Garrett 00:26:26.74 (67) 

 7 100 102 Natalee Cooper 00:28:59.77 (69) 
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 Deland Middle School - 3200M - Girls – Terrier Two Miler - 9/30/23 

 Individual Overall Results 

 Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team 

 1 1 179 Alice Acuna 7th 00:15:02.42 Ivy Hawn Charter School of the Arts 

 2 2 132 Samantha Mott 8th 00:15:03.83 DeLand Middle School 

 3 3 128 Ella Bridges 7th 00:15:07.87 DeLand Middle School 

 4 4 188 Justice Lott 8th 00:15:08.10 Ivy Hawn Charter School of the Arts 

 5 5 184 Jayme Dillon 8th 00:15:14.83 Ivy Hawn Charter School of the Arts 

 6 6 123 Evelyn Reed 7th 00:15:14.91 Creekside Middle School 

 7 7 116 Clara Costa 6th 00:15:15.50 Creekside Middle School 

 8 8 120 Giana Marziotto 7th 00:15:48.02 Creekside Middle School 

 9 9 109 Lillian Shallow 6th 00:15:52.92 Burns Sci-Tech Charter School 

 10 10 253 Emily Miller 6th 00:15:53.83 Creekside Middle School 

 11 11 927 Sophia Nilsson 7th 00:15:55.79 New Smyrna Beach Middle School 

 12 12 115 Zion Clark 6th 00:15:57.93 Creekside Middle School 

 13 13 129 Khloe Galarza 6th 00:16:09.41 DeLand Middle School 

 14 14 922 Lilah Fusco 8th 00:16:10.41 New Smyrna Beach Middle School 

 15 15 187 Sophia LeFils 7th 00:16:10.68 Ivy Hawn Charter School of the Arts 

 16 0 144 Viviana Hurtado 7th 00:16:11.22 Deltona Middle School 

 17 16 279 Ellah Hawkins 8th 00:16:16.68 Silversands Middle School 

 18 17 204 Olivia Dimayuga 8th 00:16:25.86 Ormond Beach Middle School 

 19 18 233 Natalia Ruiz 7th 00:16:27.14 River Springs Middle School 

 20 19 220 Zoey Castillo 7th 00:16:38.68 River Springs Middle School 

 21 20 213 Emma Robinson 8th 00:16:45.12 Ormond Beach Middle School 

 22 21 131 Elizabeth Marsh 6th 00:16:54.60 DeLand Middle School 

 23 22 154 Memphis Derby 8th 00:16:56.15 Galaxy Middle School 

 24 23 216 Julianne Tricano 6th 00:17:01.21 Ormond Beach Middle School 

 25 (24) 122 Carmela Ragot 7th 00:17:29.25 Creekside Middle School 

 26 25 247 Kylee Deluca 6th 00:17:31.54 Southwestern Middle School 

 27 26 264 Marina Rue 6th 00:17:33.72 Silversands Middle School 

 28 27 183 Julian Davidson 6th 00:17:57.53 Ivy Hawn Charter School of the Arts 

 29 28 917 Mikayla Abdalian 7th 00:18:03.94 New Smyrna Beach Middle School 

 30 29 249 Lilianna Panasso 7th 00:18:13.18 Southwestern Middle School 

 31 30 208 Madison James 8th 00:18:20.92 Ormond Beach Middle School 

 32 31 212 Jenna Patsch 7th 00:18:23.01 Ormond Beach Middle School 

 33 (32) 209 Sophie James 6th 00:18:25.04 Ormond Beach Middle School 

 34 0 139 Trinity Bryant 8th 00:18:30.25 Deltona Middle School 

 35 33 152 Charlie Alton 6th 00:18:31.48 Galaxy Middle School 

 36 34 218 Stella Bainbridge 8th 00:18:37.20 River Springs Middle School 

 37 0 146 Janelle Olson 7th 00:18:50.54 Deltona Middle School 

 38 35 787 Mercy Pennington 8th 00:18:55.70 Silversands Middle School 

 39 36 244 Alexis Davis 7th 00:19:07.47 Southwestern Middle School 

 40 37 255 Jazelynn Flipo 7th 00:19:10.36 Silversands Middle School 

 41 38 137 Kylah Wren 6th 00:19:10.58 DeLand Middle School 

 42 (39) 205 Ella Dunaway 7th 00:19:14.04 Ormond Beach Middle School 

 43 (40) 802 Kenley Freeman 8th 00:19:17.76 Creekside Middle School 

 44 41 153 Gwenyth Davies 8th 00:19:18.00 Galaxy Middle School 

 45 42 223 Adriana Garcia Ocasio 8th 00:19:20.25 River Springs Middle School 

 46 43 157 Mikeyla Rodriguez 8th 00:19:20.45 Galaxy Middle School 

 47 0 124 Tara Rogers 7th 00:19:22.65 Creekside Middle School 

 48 44 106 Arden Reed 7th 00:19:22.91 Burns Sci-Tech Charter School 

 49 (45) 134 Marlee Richardson 6th 00:19:34.32 DeLand Middle School 

 50 46 819 Maia Diaz 8th 00:19:42.60 Galaxy Middle School 

 51 47 238 Ashlynn Van Kleeck 7th 00:19:44.65 River Springs Middle School 
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 Deland Middle School - 3200M - Girls – Terrier Two Miler - 9/30/23 

 52 0 117 Ashley Dytkowski 7th 00:19:45.53 Creekside Middle School 

 53 48 107 Chloe Reed 8th 00:20:15.65 Burns Sci-Tech Charter School 

 54 (49) 234 Natalie Santana 8th 00:20:20.42 River Springs Middle School 

 55 (50) 135 Ella Smith 6th 00:20:20.64 DeLand Middle School 

 56 0 603 Meridith Carwile 7th 00:20:28.27 Heritage Middle School 

 57 51 260 Cianna Kramer 7th 00:20:33.94 Silversands Middle School 

 58 52 919 Addison Clark 7th 00:20:35.19 New Smyrna Beach Middle School 

 59 0 207 Eliza Harrison 8th 00:20:36.59 Ormond Beach Middle School 

 60 (53) 180 Rosebel Acuna 6th 00:20:36.87 Ivy Hawn Charter School of the Arts 

 61 0 203 Aubrey Davison 6th 00:20:37.64 Ormond Beach Middle School 

 62 54 105 Mackinlie Katz 7th 00:20:38.99 Burns Sci-Tech Charter School 

 63 (55) 788 Ava Ellerton 6th 00:20:41.78 Silversands Middle School 

 64 56 243 Emma Cappello 6th 00:20:42.23 Southwestern Middle School 

 65 (57) 237 Damiana Strocchia SR 00:20:50.95 River Springs Middle School 

 66 0 231 Makayla Ongkeo 7th 00:20:51.37 River Springs Middle School 

 67 58 104 Dakota Hudson 7th 00:20:53.74 Burns Sci-Tech Charter School 

 68 0 242 Addison Zizzo 8th 00:21:15.02 River Springs Middle School 

 69 (59) 821 Anaya Rivera 7th 00:21:16.79 Galaxy Middle School 

 70 0 240 Lyla Vanscoyk SR 00:21:21.14 River Springs Middle School 

 71 0 235 Brianna Shackley 8th 00:21:49.38 River Springs Middle School 

 72 60 250 Kylee Pierce 6th 00:21:53.01 Southwestern Middle School 

 73 (61) 186 Mattie Law 8th 00:21:54.31 Ivy Hawn Charter School of the Arts 

 74 0 181 Violet Adessi 8th 00:21:55.76 Ivy Hawn Charter School of the Arts 

 75 0 206 Zoe Fernandez 6th 00:22:04.04 Ormond Beach Middle School 

 76 0 222 Charlotte Edwards 7th 00:22:13.60 River Springs Middle School 

 77 62 926 Sophia Lamb 7th 00:22:32.66 New Smyrna Beach Middle School 

 78 0 239 Raelyn Vance 7th 00:22:36.23 River Springs Middle School 

 79 (63) 818 Iliana Almanzar 8th 00:22:41.92 Galaxy Middle School 

 80 (64) 918 Ivy Atkinson 7th 00:22:42.84 New Smyrna Beach Middle School 

 81 (65) 257 Ava Gaitan 8th 00:22:51.08 Silversands Middle School 

 82 (66) 722 Reese Mc Rorie 7th 00:22:57.57 New Smyrna Beach Middle School 

 83 0 225 Raina Guest 7th 00:23:00.51 River Springs Middle School 

 84 0 725 Alana Harris 8th 00:23:28.60 Silversands Middle School 

 85 0 262 Elsie Northrup 8th 00:23:31.03 Silversands Middle School 

 86 0 724 Emma Keefer 7th 00:23:53.58 River Springs Middle School 

 87 0 211 Gylliana McInnis 6th 00:24:09.72 Ormond Beach Middle School 

 88 0 214 Anika Russo 8th 00:24:20.92 Ormond Beach Middle School 

 89 0 805 Alexis Bosco 7th 00:24:47.20 River Springs Middle School 

 90 0 241 Madelyn Williams 7th 00:24:51.24 River Springs Middle School 

 91 0 125 Cecelia Santiago 8th 00:24:53.93 Creekside Middle School 

 92 0 210 Zoey King 8th 00:25:29.74 Ormond Beach Middle School 

 93 0 806 Yzabella Rankin 7th 00:25:35.68 River Springs Middle School 

 94 0 221 Madilyn Dunn 7th 00:26:08.96 River Springs Middle School 

 95 (67) 103 Lillian Garrett 7th 00:26:26.74 Burns Sci-Tech Charter School 

 96 0 138 Amelia Beland 7th 00:26:40.91 Deltona Middle School 

 97 0 182 Molly Brumley 4th 00:26:49.37 Ivy Hawn Charter School of the Arts 

 98 (68) 271 Azula Justiniano 8th 00:27:07.45 Southwestern Middle School 

 99 0 112 Alice Callard 6th 00:28:38.70 Creekside Middle School 

 100 (69) 102 Natalee Cooper 7th 00:28:59.77 Burns Sci-Tech Charter School 
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